700307114

		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ↓ ↓ ↓	FS ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic Atty. Docket: 052206CRF
	<u>Ψ_</u>	
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Please record the attached origins	al documents or copy thereof.
Rajeev CHHABRA Savas AYDORE Olaf Erik Alexander ISELE Han XU	 Name and address or Name: <u>Polymer Grou</u> Internal Address: 	f receiving party(ies) up, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:	·	· ·
	Street Address; <u>933</u> ;	<u>5 Harris Comers Parkway,</u> e 300
Security Agreement Change of Name Other		
Execution Date: <u>January 8, 2007; January 9, 2007; January</u> 10. <u>2007; and January 10, 2007, respectively</u>	City: <u>Charlotte</u> Sta Additional name(s) & addres	ate: <u>NC</u> Zip: <u>28269</u> ss(es) attached? [Yes [_x] N
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the applicati	ion is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/550,624	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes X No	1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applica involved; 	ations and patents
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41))\$ <u>.40.00</u>
Internal Address: 062206CRF	X Payment by credit attached.	t card. Form PTO-2038 is
Street Address: 9335 Harris Corners Parkway	X Authorized to be c deficiencies in the	charged to deposit account any above fee.
Suite <u>300</u> 8	8. Deposit account number	
City: <u>Charlotte</u> State: NC Zip: 28269	<u>50-0</u> 925	
	Attach duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature. DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform Is a true copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct a	ind any attached conv
Ramon R. Hoch (Reg. No. 34,108)	n 73-Hoth	January 22, 2007
Total number of pages including cover sheet, att	ignature	Diret o
Mail documents to be recorded with read	NERAL CONCERNENCE IN CONCERNENCE	<u>ວ</u>
Commissioner of Patents & Trade Washington, D.C (371) 273-0140 on January 72,2007. D. Wilks e (Print)	marks, Box Assignments	atent and Trademark Office, Fax
		PATENT

REEL: 018794 FRAME: 0918

-

. 2

Attorney Docket 062206CRF

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, MICHAEL H. JOHNSON, of Mooresville, North Carolina, TIMOTHY KRAUSE, of Mooresville, North Carolina, MICHAEL W. HAYES, of Buena Vista, Virginia, RAJEEV CHHABRA, of Mason, Ohio, SAVAS AYDORE, of West Chester, Ohio, OLAF ERIK ALEXANDER ISELE, of West Chester, Ohio, and HAN XU, of West Chester, Ohio, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to POLYMER GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 9335 Harris Corners Parkway, Suite 300, Charlotte, North Carolina 28269, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING SUB-MICROM FIBERS, AND NONWOVENS AND ARTICLES CONTAINING SAME

United States Application Number 11/550,624, filed October 18, 2006; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

<u> </u>	2007
	Michael H. Johnson
State of)
County of) ss)
personally known by oath acknowledged t	ify that before me in the County of, in the, personally appeared MICHAEL H. JOHNSON,, me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under hat the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and the date appearing at the foot thereof.
	2007
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: PATENT
	REEL: 018794 FRAME: 0919

	Timothy Krause
State of)
County of) 53
I horoby and	
State of	tify that before me in the County of, in the
	y me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and the date appearing at the foot thereof.
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	,2007
	Michael W. Hayes
tate of	
tate of	
tate of ounty of	Michael W. Hayes
ounty of I hereby certif	Michael W. Hayes
ounty of I hereby certif ate of	Michael W. Hayes)) SS) fy that before me in the County of, in the
I hereby certif ate of ersonally known by 1 ith acknowledged th	Michael W. Hayes
I hereby certif ate of ersonally known by 1 ith acknowledged th	Michael W. Hayes
I hereby certif ate of ersonally known by 1 ith acknowledged th	Michael W. Hayes)))))) fy that before me in the County of, in the, personally appeared MICHAEL W. HAYES, me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and the date appearing at the foot thereof.

•

.

PATENT REEL: 018794 FRAME: 0920

<u>Jan 8,</u>	2007 <u>Kajeev Chhabis</u> Rajeev Chhabra
State of Ohic County of But	^{>})
I hereby cert State of <u></u>	ify that before me in the County of $\underline{Butter}_{}$, in the
ower actionicuged (me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and the foregoing at the foot thereof.
DIANE FRANC	48 2007 Diane Frances Robinson Notary Public
Notary Public	State of Ohio My Commission Expires: <u>Feb. 20, 2007</u>
01_/09	2007 <u>Savas Aydor Ar</u> Savas Aydore
State of OHO County of BUTLE)) ss ~)
personally known by r oath acknowledged th	y that before me in the County of <u>BUTLER</u> , in the , personally appeared SAVAS AYDORE, ne, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under at the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and he date appearing at the foot thereof.
achiered by finite off th	

PATENT REEL: 018794 FRAME: 0921

KILYK & BOWERSOX, P.L.L.C.

From the Desk of RAMON R. HOCH

3603-E Chain Bridge Road FAIRFAX, VA 22030

WARRENTON OFFICE 400 Holiday Court, Suite 102 Warrenton, Virginia 20186

Email: <u>thoch@kbpatentlaw.com</u> Website: <u>http://www.kbpatentlaw.com</u>

TEL.: (703) 385-9638 FAC.: (703) 385-9719 (703) 385-9747

PLEASE DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO OUR FAIRFAX OFFICE

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION COVERSHEET

DATE: January 22, 2007 TO: Mail Str. 1

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

- RE: U.S. Patent Application No. 11/550,624 Filed: October 18, 2006 Attorney Docket No.: 062206CRF
- FROM: Ramon R. Hoch

FAC. NO.: (571) 273-0140

NUMBER OF PAGES (INCLUDING THIS COVER SHEET): 7 Items Attached: Credit Card Barrier B. Cover SHEET): 7

Credit Card Payment Form <u>1</u> Page Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1595) <u>1</u> Page Executed Assignment <u>4</u> Pages

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Fax No. (571) 273/0140 on January 22, 2007.

Coty D. Wilks Printed Name:	

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS MESSAGE IS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED. This message may also be an attorney/client communication which is privileged and confidential. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by calling us collect and return the original message to us at the above address by mail. Thank you.

PATENT REEL: 018794 FRAME: 0922

RECORDED: 01/22/2007